
Solicitation No: 2017-965R 
First Amendment to Agreement

Chamizal Recreation Center and Library:
Demolition and Preparation Phase

July 19,2022

Strategic Plan Goal:
2) Set the standard for a safe and secure city
2.3) Increase public safety operational efficiency



2

Project Details

Location: Chamizal Community Center and Library
- 2101 Cypress Street (Demolition And Preparation Project)

District(s): District 8

Total Budget: $ 1,549,614.00

Funding Source: 2012 Quality of Life Bond

Project Benefits to 
the Community:

ENHANCE EL PASO’S QUALITY OF LIFE THROUGH RECREATIONAL, 
CULTURAL AND EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENTS



3Project Location

 2119 Cypress Ave, El Paso, TX 79905



4Project Location

 Existing Construction prior Demolition 



5Project Location

 Salvaged Structure before New Construction 



6

6

Change Order Summary

 Contract Amount: $ 1,549,614.00

 Return unused Funds to Owner: $ 226,693.09

 Revised Payment Reduction: $1,322,920.91



7

7

Recommended Actions

For City Council to approve a Deductive Change Order for the

shared buyout savings for Demolition and Site Preparation of

Chamizal Recreation Center and Library for in the amount of

$ 226,693.09 between the City of El Paso and Jordan Foster, LLC.



8



9


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9

